



12 November 2024

Hastings Technology Metals Limited (ASX: HAS) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Hastings Technology Metals Limited ('HAS') will be placed in trading halt at the request of HAS, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 14 November 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



hastings

12 November 2024

Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

HASTINGS TECHNOLOGY METALS LTD – REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Hastings Technology Metals Ltd ('the Company') requests a trading halt in its securities until the earlier of an announcement in relation to the article in today's Financial Review concerning funding from the Northern Australia Infrastructure Fund or the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 13 November 2024.

In accordance with listing rule 17.1 the Company advises that:

- 1. The trading halt is necessary as the Company is finalising an announcement in relation to the Australian Financial Review (AFR) article of 12 November 2024.
- 2. The Company wishes the trading halt to last until such time as it makes an announcement to the market concerning the AFR article or the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 13 November 2024, whichever is the earliest.
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor is it aware of any other information available at this stage that is necessary to inform the market about the Trading Halt.

Yours faithfully

Guy Robertson Company Secretary

